900230570 08/08/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MeadWestvaco Corporation		07/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mead Products LLC	
Street Address:	4751 Hempstead Station Drive	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45429	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85551651	MEAD
Serial Number:	85593534	MEAD
Registration Number:	1201126	MEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6949

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Levy

10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400 Address Line 1: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	079965-057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Levy

REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK

900230570

Signature:	/mark p levy/
Date:	08/08/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=20120808152429231#page1.tif source=20120808152429231#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0647

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MeadWestvaco Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 501 South 5th Street, Richmond, Virginia 23219 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and applications/registrations therefor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Mead Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 4751 Hempstead Station Drive, Dayton, Ohio 45429 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and applications/registrations therefor including the entire portion of the business to which the marks pertain, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks and applications/registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand this ______ day of _______ 2012.

ASSIGNOR

MEADWESTVACO CORPORATION

By:

Namé: John A Cafrara Title: Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A – Schedule of Marks

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MEAD Logo	73/255,782	March 28, 1980	1,201,126	July 13, 1982
MEAD Logo	85/551,651	February 24, 2012		
MEAD Logo	85/593,534	April 10, 2012		

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004838 FRAME: 0649